
 
Academic Calendar 2026 

 

JANUARY 2026 

Monday, 5 January 2026 

Administration office open 

Acceptance of new applications (January & June Intake) & re-
application of continuing students continues 

Late Registration commences (All Courses) 

Registration starts: Supplementary & Special exams  

Application for Re-check/Re-Mark of November examination Results 
2025 starts 

Hostel registration starts 

Monday, 05 January 2026 Academic staff resume duty 

Monday, 12 January 2026 Supplementary & Special exams registration closes for all courses 

Monday, 12 January 2026 On campus and online Registration starts 

Monday, 19 January 2026 Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination start: All Courses 

Friday, 23 January 2026 Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination end: All Courses 

  FEBRUARY 2026 

Monday, 2 February 2026 – 4 February 
2026 

Orientation: 1st Year Students (All Levels) 

Thursday 5 February 2026 – Friday 6 
February 2026 

Orientation: (Level 7 – 9) 

Monday, 9 February 2026 Full-time & part-time classes commence 

Friday, 13 February 2026 Release of Supplementary Results 

Friday, 13 February 2026 
Last Day for Application Re-check/Re-Mark of November examination 
Results 2025 

Friday, 20 February 2026 Closing date for Special Exams Applications  

Monday, 23 February 2026 Official opening of the academic year  

Monday, 23 February 2026 Special Examinations start 

Friday, 27 February 2026 Examination Fees Due: June Intake Students 

Friday, 27 February 2026 Students Get-to-know day 

Friday, 27 February 2026 Special Examinations end 

MARCH 2026 

Tuesday, 3 March 2026 Closing date: Course Cancellation and Late registration 

Monday, 9 – Thursday, 12 March 2026 Major Test 1 

Friday, 13 March 2026 Release of Special examinations results – on campus 

Saturday, 21 March 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Independence Day  

Monday, 30 March 2026 – Thursday 2 
April 2026 

Major Test 2 

 

APRIL 2026 



 
Friday, 3 April 2026 - Monday, 6 April 
2026 

Public Holiday (no classes): Easter Holidays 

Monday, 13 April 2026 - Friday, 17 April 
2026 
 

Distance contact session 

Mid-semester break for Students 

Monday, 18 April 2026 Classes resume after midterm break 

Wednesday, 29 April 2026 - 
Wednesday, 6 May 2026 
 

Major Test 3/ Entrance Test 

MAY 2026 

Friday, 1 May 2026 Workers Day  

Monday, 4 May 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Cassinga day  

Thursday, 14 May 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Ascension Day  

Monday, 25 May 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Africa Day  

Thursday, 28 May 2026 Genocide Remembrance Day 

Friday, 29 May 2026 Semester Examinations start 

Friday, 29 May 2026 Outstanding Balance on all accounts to be paid: June Intake 

JUNE 2026 

Friday, 12 June 2026 Semester Examinations end  

 End of Academic Year: June Intake/ Semester break ALL students 

JULY 2026 

Wednesday,1 July 2026 
Release of the June Examination Results  
Application for Re-check/Re-Mark of June examination Results starts 

Thursday, 2 Friday, 3 July 2026 Orientation: June intake Students (All courses, All levels) 

Tuesday, 7 July 2026 Classes Commence (January & June Intake): Full-time & Part-time 

Monday, 06 July 2026 Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination Starts: All Courses 

Friday, 17 July 2026 Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination ends: All Courses 

Wednesday, 22 July 2026 Release of Supplementary Results 

Friday, 31 July 2026 Graduation 

AUGUST 2026 

Monday, 3 August 2026 – Thursday, 6 
August 2026 

Major Test 1 

Wednesday, 26 August 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Heroes’ day 

Friday, 28 August 2026 
Examination Fees Due: All January Intake Students 

Late Registration Ends: June Intake 

SEPTEMBER 2026 

Friday, 28 August 2026 - Wednesday, 2 
September 2026 

Major Test 2 

Monday, 7 September 2026 - Friday, 11 
September 2026 

Distance Contact Session 

Monday, 7 September 2026 - Friday, 11 
September 2026 

Mid-Semester Break for Students 

Monday, 14 September 2026 Classes Commence: Full-time & Part-time 

OCTOBER 2026 

Tuesday, 29 September 2026 - Friday, 2 
October 2026 

Major Test 3/Entrance Test 

Monday, 26 October 2026 
End-of-semester examinations commence 
 

NOVEMBER 2026 

Friday, 6 November 2026 End of Semester: Examinations end 
 



 

DECEMBER 2026 

Friday, 4 December 2026 Release of November Examination Results 

Thursday, 10 December 2026 Human Rights Day / Women’s Day Holiday 

Friday, 18 December 2026 Institution closes 

 

MAJOR TESTS & EXAMINATIONS 2026 

Monday, 19 February 2026 – Friday, 23 
February 2026 

Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination: All Courses 

Monday, 9 – 12 March 2026 Major Test 1  

Monday, 30 March 2026 – Thursday, 2 
April 2026 

Major Test 2  

Wednesday, 29 April 2026 - 
Wednesday, 6 May 2026 

Entrance Test 

Friday, 29 May 2026 - Friday, 12 June 
2026 

End of Semester Examinations  

Tuesday, 7 July 2026 Release of June Examination Results  

Monday, 13 July 2026 – Friday, 24 July 
2026 

Supplementary & 2nd Opportunity Examination: All Courses 

Monday, 3 August 2026 - Thursday, 6 
August 2026 

Major Test 1 

Friday, 28 August 2026 - Wednesday,  
September 2 2026 

Major Test 2 

Tuesday, 29 September 2026 - Friday, 2 
October 2026 

Major Test 3/Entrance Test 

Monday, 26 October 2026 - Friday, 6 
November 2026 

End of Semester Examinations 

Friday, 4 December 2026 Release of Nov Examination Results 

PUBLIC & INSTITUTIONAL HOLIDAYS 2026 

Friday, 1 January 2026 Public Holiday: New year Day 

Saturday, 21 March 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Independence Day  

Friday, 3 April 2026 - Monday, 6 April 
2026 

Public Holiday (no classes): Easter Holidays 

Friday, 1 May 2026 Public Holiday (no classes): Workers Day  

Monday, 4 May 2026 Public Holiday: Cassinga day  

Thursday, 14 May 2026 Public Holiday: Ascension Day  

Friday, 15 May 2026 Institutional Holiday 

Monday, 25 May 2026 Public Holiday: Africa Day 

Thursday, 28 May 2026 Genocide Remembrance Day 

Wednesday, 26 August 2026 Public Holiday: Heroes’ Day  

Thursday, 10 December 2026 Human Rights Day / Women’s Day 

  

SEMESTER DATES & SEMESTER BREAKS 2026 

Monday, 05 January 2026 – Friday, 12 
June 2026 

Semester 1 

Monday, 13 April 2026 - Friday, 17 April 
2026 

Mid-semester break (Full-& Part-time Students) 
 

Monday, 15 June 2026 - Monday, 6 July 
2026 

Mid-year recess for students 

Tuesday, 7 July 2026 – 18 Friday, 
December 2026 

Semester 2 

 



 

NOTE: The Executive Management of International Training College - Lingua reserves the right to change/amend 

the 2026 Academic Calendar. 
 
 
 


